

W.L. No. : 20/2015
Court No. : 11
Item No. : 14

SECTION-XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5805, 5804 and 5803 OF 2005.

SHRI LAXMI FIBRES LTD. ETC. ...APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

A.P. INDUSTRIAL DEVP. CORP. & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

These are the appeals by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Order dated 7th January, 2004, of the High Court of Judicature, Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Original Side Appeal Nos.85 of 2003, 86 of 2003 and 74 of 2003 respectively.

Service position of the Appeals above-mentioned are as under:

CA No.5805/2005:

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are three Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent Nos.1, 2 & 3 are represented by M/s. T.V. Ratnam, Y. Prabhakara Rao and A.V. Rangam, Advocates respectively.

Service is complete.

CA No.5804/2005:

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are two Respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent Nos.1 & 2 are represented by M/s. T.V. Ratnam, Y. Prabhakara Rao, Advocates respectively.

Service is complete.

CA No.5803/2005:

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that sole Respondent in the matter above-mentioned is represented by Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Separate Original Records of the High Court are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The aforesaid Appeals are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 11th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Advocate.
2. Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Advocate.
3. Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Advocate.
4. Mr. A.V. Rangam, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR