

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5805/2005

LAXMI FIBRES LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.P. INDUSTRIAL DEV. CORPN. LTD. & ORS.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5803/2005
(With Office Report)C.A. No. 5804/2005
(With Office Report)

Date : 31/07/2015 These appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Suyodhan Byrapaneni, Adv.
Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. V. Rangam, Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.
Mr. D.V. Raghu Vamsy, Adv.
Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER